If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
24/00172/FUL	Lee Valley Velopark, 51, Abercrombie Road, Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park, LONDON, E20 3AB	Full planning application for the creation of an Outdoor training area situated underneath part of Velodrome roof overhang at the Lee Valley VeloPark.	Claire Martin, Lee Valley Regional Park Authority	Claire MARTIN, Lee Valley Regional Park Authority	Full planning application	22-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Josh Hackner
24/00211/AOD	2, Jubilee House and Broadway House, Farthingale Walk, Stratford, London, E15 1AW	Submission of details to discharge Condition 34 (Ecology) attached to planning permission 21/00483/FUL dated 21st September 2022.	-, Unite Group Plc	Bethan Warwick, Gerald Eve LLP	Approval of details (conditions)	26-Jun-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye
24/00225/AOD	Land at Legacy Wharf (Phase 2), Pudding , Land at Legacy Wharf (Phase 2), Barbers Road, Pudding Mill, London, E15 2PW	Submission of details to discharge Condition 14 (Landscaping) of Planning Permission ref: 21/00395/FUL dated 28th November 2022.	-, Bellway Homes Ltd (Thames Gateway)	Laura Fletcher- Gray, Savills	Approval of details (conditions)	04-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye
24/00236/AOD	25, Trego Road, LONDON, E9 5HJ	Submission of details to discharge Condition 11b of planning permission (ref.	N/A, Trego Developments Ltd	Bethany Firkins, Centro Planning Consultancy	Approval of details (conditions)	15-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Rowena Lee

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<b>Application Ref</b>	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
		17/00225/FUL) dated 25th September 2018.						
24/00238/ADV	4 , Reed Avenue, London, Tower Hamlets, E3 3ZA	Advertisement Consent for Installation of lettering fascia sign (Height 0.6m Width 2.8m Depth 0.1m) and window vinyls 1 (Height 0.665m, Width 2.035m, Depth 0.0m) Vinyl 2 (Height 0.963m Width 1.750m Depth 0.0)	Sivathasan Kailasapillai, Jay Retail Ltd	Moira Colle	Advert (Express Consent)	16-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Clayton Thomas
24/00244/LBC	Gainsborough Primary School, Berkshire Road, Hackney, LONDON, E9 5ND	Listed Building Consent Application for the installation cladding along the L-shaped boundary wall together with the wall that extends 90 degrees from it to match the adjacent Aviary Building, including the removal of the benches that were installed into the boundary wall, to prevent children from climbing into the covered area roof space.	Ginevra Davies, Hackney Borough Council	Gregory Clarke, Daniel Connal Partnership	Listed building consent	29-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Rowena Lee
24/00245/AOD	60 Dace Road, Fish Island,	Submission of details pursuant to partially discharge of	Surreyvale LLP c/o Agent	Tim Surreyvale LLP, Anderson	Approval of details	16-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of	Giselle Ottley
	London, E3 2NN	Condition 31 (Piling Method		Design & Build	(conditions)		PPDT	

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
		Statement – Block C) attached						
		to Full Planning Permission						
		18/00315/FUL in so far as it						
		relates to Block C only.						_
24/00246/VAR	Unit 5, Crown	Application under section 73 of	Kathleen		Variation of	19-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Grant
	Close Business	the Town and Country Planning	Cranswick, V22		conditions		the Director of PPDT	McClements
	Centre, 2 Crown Close, London, E3	Act 1990 (as amended) to vary condition 1 (Temporary Use) of			(Section 73 applications)		PPUI	
	2JQ	full planning permission			applications			
	230	15/00143/FUL and Variations:						
		20/00276/VAR;						
		21/00293/VAR;						
		22/00254/VAR; and						
		23/00286/VAR to increase the						
		temporary use date to 31 July						
		2027.						
24/00247/FUL	11, Leggatt Road,	Application for a single story	Pavol Smrek	George Kain,	Full planning	30-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Sabrina
	Stratford,	infill rear extension and		Fast Plans	application		the Director of	Mohammed
	LONDON, E15	external insulation cladding to					PPDT	
	2RH	the front and rear walls of the						
24/00240/40D	Plot S4 bounded	dwellinghouse.  Submission of details for the	Chuatfand City	Cambia Butlan	Ammunual of	24-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Patrick Tse
24/00249/AOD	by Westfield	partially discharge of Condition	Stratford City Business	Sophie Butler, Quod	Approval of details	24-Jui-2024	Delegated to the Director of	ratiitk ise
	Avenue to t,	B10 (Materials) of the Stratford	District Limited,	Quou	(conditions)		PPDT	
	Westfield	City Outline Planning	c/o Agent		(conditions)			
		Permission (SC OPP) (ref:	-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -					

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<b>Application Ref</b>	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
	Avenue,	10/90641/EXTODA) insofar						
24/00250/400	Stratford, London	that it relates to Plot S4.	Character and City	Cambia Budlan	A	24 1-1 2024	Dalamata dan	Datalah Tara
24/00250/AOD	Plot S4 bounded	Submission of details to	Stratford City	Sophie Butler,	Approval of	24-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Patrick Tse
	by Westfield	discharge Condition 4 t (Estate	Business	Quod	details		the Director of	
	Avenue to t,	Management Plan) attached to	District Limited,		(conditions)		PPDT	
	Westfield	the reserved matters approval	c/o Agent					
	Avenue,	(RMA) 18/00354/REM dated						
	Stratford, London	28 September 2018, for the						
		Plot S4 Superstructure.						
24/00251/AOD	East Wick Phase	Submission of details reserved	The Hill Group,	Anjuli Schiele,	Approval of	24-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Giselle Ottley
	2 comprises	by Conditions LCS0.99	c/o Agent	Quod	details		the Director of	
	Development	(Remediation Method			(conditions)		PPDT	
	Parcel 5.6	Statement), LCS0.104						
		(Foundation Details) &						
		LCS0.106 (Quality of Imported						
		Fill) of the Legacy Communities						
		Scheme Outline Planning						
		Permission						
		(11/90621/OUTODA, as varied						
		by 14/00036/VAR,						
		17/00036/VAR and						
		18/00471/VAR) granted on 25						
		July 2019.						
24/00253/AOD	Mcgrath Works	Submission of details to	Patrick		Approval of	24-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Patrick Tse
	Depot Waste	discharge Condition 4 (Material	O'Sullivan, CJ		details		the Director of	
	Recycling Station,	Samples) of planning	O'Shea		(conditions)		PPDT	

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<b>Application Ref</b>	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
	3-13, Hepscott Road, London, Tower Hamlets, E9 5HB	permission 22/00524/FUL dated 14 September 2023						
24/00254/AOD	61-63, Wallis Road, Hackney, LONDON, E9 5LH	Submission of details to discharge Condition 5 (Construction Management Plan and Logistics Plan) Condition 10 (Fire Strategy) of planning permission 20/00264/FUL dated 06 December 2021.	Allen Mahoney, AT Construction Developments Ltd		Approval of details (conditions)	25-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Giselle Ottley
24/00255/AOD	12, Mirror Works, Marshgate Lane, Stratford, London, E15 2NH	Submission of details to discharge Condition 43 (Green Roofs) attached to Full Planning Permission reference: 21/00455/FUL dated 3 November 2022.	The Mill Propco Ltd, C/o Agent	Tiahna Joshi, Montagu Evans	Approval of details (conditions)	25-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Grant McClements
24/00256/AOD	Jubilee House, 2 Farthingale Walk, Stratford, LONDON, E15 1AW	Submission of details to discharge Condition 55 (Wind) of planning permission (ref. 21/00483FUL dated 21 September 2022.	Unite Group Plc, c/o Agent	Belinda Neilson, Gerald Eve	Approval of details (conditions)	25-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye
24/00257/PRL HE	124, Bisson Road, Stratford,	Prior Approval for a proposed large home single storey rear extension with a maximum	Dr Yang	Dr Hikmat Akhundzada, Urban	Prior Approval of a Proposed	23-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sabrina Mohammed

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<b>Application Ref</b>	<u>Location</u>	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	<u>Decision Level*</u>	Officer Name
	<u>-</u>		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	T
	LONDON, E15	depth of 6m and height of		Consulting	Larger Home			
	2RF	2.95m		Engineers	Extension			
24/00258/FUL	Pavement	Full application for the	Ollie Smith,	David Phillips,	Full planning	26-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Sabrina
	outside Unex	Installation of Pulse Smart Hub	Urban	DPV Consult	application		the Director of	Mohammed
	Tower, 7 Station	with integrated digital screens	Innovation				PPDT	
	Street, Stratford,		Company (UIC)					
	London, E15 1DA		Ltd					
24/00259/ADV	Pavement	Advertisement consent for the	Ollie Smith,	David Phillips,	Advert (Express	26-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Sabrina
	outside Unex	Installation of Pulse Smart Hub	Urban	DPV Consult	Consent)		the Director of	Mohammed
	Tower, 7 Station	with integrated digital screens	Innovation				PPDT	
	Street, Stratford,	measuring; Height: 1.66	Company (UIC)					
	London, E15 1DA	metres, Width: 0.93 metres,	Ltd					
		Depth: 0.38 metres for a period						
		of 5 years.						
24/00260/FUL	Pavement	Full applications for the	Ollie Smith,	David Phillips,	Full planning	26-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Sabrina
	Opposite	Installation of Pulse Smart Hub	Urban	DPV Consult	application		the Director of	Mohammed
	Stratford	with integrated digital screens	Innovation				PPDT	
	Shopping Centre,		Company (UIC)					
	Unit K2, London,		Ltd					
	Stratford, E15							
	1DE							
24/00261/ADV	Pavement	Advertisement consent for the	Ollie Smith,	David Phillips,	Advert (Express	26-Jul-2024	Delegated to	Sabrina
	Opposite	Installation of 2x (back-to-	Urban	DPV Consult	Consent)		the Director of	Mohammed
	Stratford	back) digital LED displays	Innovation				PPDT	
	Shopping Centre,	measuring; Height: 1.66	Company (UIC)					
	Unit K2, London,		Ltd					

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <a href="mailto:planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk">planning-nquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</a> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <a href="http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk">http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</a>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
	I		1	<u>-</u>	,	_		l
	Stratford, E15 1DE	metres, Width: 0.93 metres and Depth: 0.38 metres for a period of 5 years.						
24/00262/ADV	ABBA, 1 Pudding Mill Lane, Stratford, LONDON, E15 2RU	Advertisement consent for the retention of 2x illuminated signs (Height: 7 x Width: 20 x Depth: 0 metres) and 19 signs to form wayfinding and boundary signage in relation to ABBA Arena, for the duration of the interim use.	Aniara c/o Agent	Anjuli Schiele, Quod	Advert (Express Consent)	24-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Grant McClements
24/00263/VAR	ABBA, 1 Pudding Mill Lane, Stratford, LONDON, E15 2RU	Application under Section 73 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) (s73), for the variation of Condition 2 of planning permission ref: 19/00592/FUL (as amended by 20/00473/NMA, 21/00389/NMA, 22/00070/NMA, and 23/00129/NMA), to extend the time-limited planning permission by 5 years.	Aniara c/o	Anjuli Schiele, Quod	Variation of conditions (Section 73 applications)	26-Jul-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Grant McClements